
Cue Sheet: Champlain Bridge Ride 
Note: Mileage information for reference only. 

 
 

Mile Leg Turn Instruction Compass 

0 0 TL Start at Vergennes High School, Head west on Monkton Rd WSW 

0.3 0.3 BL Bear left on N Main St SW 

1.0 0.7 TR Turn right on Panton Rd W 

5.3 4.3 BL Bear left on Jersey St SSW 

5.9 0.6 BR Bear right on Pease Rd W 

6.7 0.8 -- Pease Rd becomes Lake Rd at left curve S 

12.6 5.9 S Merge onto VT-17 at West Addison General Store (WAGS) SSW 

14.7 2.1 BR Bear right and cross Crown Point Bridge. W 

17.3 2.6 TL Turn left on Lake Rd SE 

18.6 1.3 TL Turn left after crossing RR tracks, staying on Lake Rd SSE 

20.2 1.7 BR 
Long ride bears right on Goodrich Rd. Short ride continues 
straight 

W / SW 

43-Mile  43-Mile Ride  

20.7 0.5 TL Turn left onto NY-9N/22A S 

21.3 0.6 TL Turn left at 4-way intersection, staying on NY-9N/22A E 

21.5 0.2 U 
Turn around and head back after stopping for break at store. 
Deli on corner, bakery ahead on left. 

N 

21.7 0.2 TL Turn right at 4-way intersection, staying on NY-9N/22A N 

22.2 0.5 TR Turn right onto Lake Rd NE 

24.3 2.1 TR Turn right and cross RR tracks, staying on Lake Rd NNE 

25.6 1.3 TR Turn right onto Bridge Rd, NY-185, joining long ride N 

59-Mile  59-Mile Ride  

20.9 0.6 S Cross NY 9N onto Russell St.  Watch traffic! W 

23.7 2.9 TR Turn right on White Church Rd (becomes S. Moriah Rd) NNW 

30.0 6.4 TR Turn right on Tarbell Hill Rd (becomes Broad St) E 

32.4 2.4 TR Turn right onto Main St, NY-9N & 22A S 

36.1 3.7 TL Turn left on Bridge Rd, NY-185 E 

42.7 2.0 BL Bear left at WAGS onto Lake St N 

49.5 6.8 BL Bear left onto Jersey St, joining short ride. N 

43 59   Both Rides  

30.3 42.7 4.7 7.2 BL Bear left at WAGS onto Lake St NNE 

32.8 45.2 1.5 TR Turn right onto Goodrich Corner Rd E 

37.9 50.3 5.1 TR Turn right onto Panton Rd E 

42.1 54.5 4.2 TL Turn left onto VT-22A, W Main St NE 

42.5 54.9 0.4 TR Turn right onto S Water St SSE 

42.6 55.0 0.1 TL Turn left onto School St NE 

42.9 55.3 0.3 TR Turn right onto Main St NE 

43.0 55.4 0.1 TR Turn right onto Monkton Rd. and return to school E 

43.3 55.7 0.3 TR End -- 

 

 Route Details:  https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39548892  (43-mile ride) 
  https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39583782  (59-mile ride) 

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39548892
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39583782
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